CERTIFICATE OF ACCEPTANCE OF PRICES IN THE REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

BIDS & AWARDS COMMITTEE

CITY GOVERNMENT OF CALAPAN

We the undersigned members of the Committee on Award, after careful deliberation on several prices quoted
in the shopping / bidding for the Meals and Snacks on BESTKIDS Season 7

as can be seen in the herein attached

abstract of prices, hereby unanimously decide to accept the bids itemized there under for being the lowest calculated
responsive bid to the government and awarding the same to the respective bidders.

The Items Awarded to: MAEZI CATERING SERVICES

PHILGEPS Reg. No. :

2017-186477

QTy.

UNIT OF
ISSUE

ITEM & DESCRIPTION

UNIT PRICE

TOTAL PRICE

30

15

60

60

100

Meals and Snacks
pax |Best Kids Bazaar

pax |2nd Judging

pax |Day2

pax |Panel Judging

pax |Day2

pax |Final Awarding

BEST KIDS Season 7

Cassava cake and Buko Juice/ Rice, Sweet
& sour pork,mixed vegetable, Banana and
water/ Siopao and Pineapple juice

Tuna Sandwich and Juice/ Rice, Pork steak,
Chopsuey, Manggo and water/ Pansit bihon
w/bread and Orange Juice

Chicken Empanada and Ice tea/ Rice, Fried
Fish, Laing, Banana and Water/ Special
Empanada and Softdrinks

Ham & Cheese Sandwich and Juice/ Rice,
Pork giniling, Fresh lumpia, Banana and
Water/ Biko w/pansit bihon and Softdrinks

Cream cheese Sandwich and Juice/ Rice,
Beef Kare-kare,Lumpiang shanghai, Banana

and Water/ Chicken Empanada and Juice

Spaghetti w/cheese burger and Softdrinks

March 20, 2024

298.00

298.00

298.00

298.00

298.00

148.00

8,940.00

4,470.00

4,470.00

17,880.00

17,880.00

14,800.00

i

‘—\68,440.00

Total
. o MR 13 0%/ pec
IN WIT, EOF, we hereby affix our signatures this, 'l7r/|n the City of Calapap.
i J )
EN IMBSHAN DULCE ORE. LAO
Engineer Il Planning Officer Ill
BAC Member BAC Member

Engr. BENJAMIN L. ACEDERA

Citv Trade and Indi<trv Officer




