CERTIFICATE OF ACCEPTANCE OF PRICES IN THE REQUEST FOR QUOTATION BIDS & AWARDS COMMITTEE CITY GOVERNMENT OF CALAPAN

We the undersigned members of the Committee on Award, after careful deliberation on several prices quoted in the shopping / bidding for the Meals and Snacks on BESTKIDS Season 7 as can be seen in the herein attached abstract of prices, hereby unanimously decide to accept the bids itemized there under for being the lowest calculated responsive bid to the government and awarding the same to the respective bidders.

The Items Awarded to: MAEZI CATERING SERVICES

PHILGEPS Reg. No. :

2017-186477

QTY.	UNIT OF	ITEM & DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
	ISSUE			
		BEST KIDS Season 7		
••		Meals and Snacks		
30	pax	Best Kids Bazaar March 20, 2024	298.00	8,940.00
		Cassava cake and Buko Juice/ Rice, Sweet		
		& sour pork,mixed vegetable, Banana and		
		water/ Siopao and Pineapple juice		
15	pax	2nd Judging	298.00	4,470.00
		Tuna Sandwich and Juice/ Rice, Pork steak,		
		Chopsuey, Manggo and water/ Pansit bihon		
		w/bread and Orange Juice		
15	pax	Day 2	298.00	4,470.00
		Chicken Empanada and Ice tea/ Rice, Fried		
		Fish, Laing, Banana and Water/ Special		
		Empanada and Softdrinks		
60	pax	Panel Judging	298.00	17,880.00
		Ham & Cheese Sandwich and Juice/ Rice,		
		Pork giniling, Fresh lumpia, Banana and		
		Water/ Biko w/pansit bihon and Softdrinks		
60	pax	Day 2	298.00	17,880.00
	1	Cream cheese Sandwich and Juice/ Rice,		,000.00
		Beef Kare-kare,Lumpiang shanghai, Banana		
		and Water/ Chicken Empanada and Juice		
100	pax	Final Awarding	148.00	14,800.00
100	pax	Spaghetti w/cheese burger and Softdrinks	148.00	14,000.00
		Spagnetti Weneese ourger and sortainiks		
				-
				-
		Total		68,440.00

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we hereby affix our signatures this_

in the City of Calapan.

ENGR. MOSS (.) SIMBSHAN

Engineer II BAC Member Planning Officer III
BAC Member

City Legal Officer

Dr. FEBY DAR C. MANGLICMOT

Engr. BENTAMIN L. ACEDERA

Enp. AMORMIO CIS. BENTER, CESE